

30 May 2019

Thomas Coughlan
Political Reporter
Newsroom
Thomas.Coughlan@newsroom.co.nz

REF: OIA-5066

Dear Thomas

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 2 May 2019 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1) How many staff had been hired by the NZTA in the last 12 months who had previously worked for the Agency.
- 2) How many of those staff had been working at the NZTA within 1 year of being rehired.

I will answer each of your questions in turn below.

1. How many staff had been hired by the NZTA in the last 12 months who had previously worked for the Agency.

The NZ Transport Agency hired 18 permanent or fixed-term employees in the past 12 months, who had previously worked for the Transport Agency.

2. How many of those staff had been working at the NZTA within 1 year of being rehired.

Six of the 18 permanent or fixed-term employees who had previously worked for the Transport Agency were working at the Transport Agency within 1 year of being rehired.

If you would like to discuss this reply with the Transport Agency, please contact Andy Knackstedt, Senior Manager Media, by email to Andrew.Knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz or by phone on 04 894 6285.

Yours sincerely



Linda Bird
Interim Lead, People Group